



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0013-XXX-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00103
 Project Location: Lake Hood Seaplane Base Lake Hood Lakeshore Taxilane Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct:

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

DATE

Compiled By: tb Checked By: jt

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid									
	State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-2933 Phone:907-279-1400 Fax:907-279-1405		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515 Phone:907-344-2593 Fax:907-344-1562		NEESER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2501 BLUEBERRY ROAD ANCHORAGE, AK 99503 Phone:907-276-1058 Fax:907-276-8533			
Basic Bid	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3			
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a	CMP Pipe, 18 inch								
	498 Linear Foot	120.00	59,760.00	45.00	22,410.00	150.00	74,700.00	47.90	23,854.20
D-701j	CMP End Section, 18 inch								
	3 Each	500.00	1,500.00	425.00	1,275.00	175.00	525.00	431.64	1,294.92
D-751e(1)	Storm Drain Manhole, Type 1								
	2 Each	9,000.00	18,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	4,827.78	9,655.56
D-751e(2)	Storm Drain Manhole, Type 2								
	1 Each	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	6,261.45	6,261.45
D-751j	Adjust Manhole								
	8 Each	1,000.00	8,000.00	150.00	1,200.00	700.00	5,600.00	1,155.83	9,246.64
D-751o	Reconstruct Existing Manhole								
	1 Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,909.81	1,909.81
D-760a	1-1/2 Inch Diameter Thaw Pipe								
	498 Linear Foot	40.00	19,920.00	25.00	12,450.00	25.00	12,450.00	29.08	14,481.84
D-770a	Temporary Storm Drain Diversion								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	3,500.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	6,559.25



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0013-XXX-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00103
 Project Location: Lake Hood Seaplane Base Lake Hood Lakeshore Taxilane Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		NEESER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Quantity	Pay Unit								
F-162a	8' Chain-Link Fence								
67	Linear Foot	100.00	6,700.00	48.00	3,216.00	44.00	2,948.00	53.86	3,608.62
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	85,500.00	L.S.	34,500.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	187,728.67
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	31,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	24,000.00	L.S.	24,316.13
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party								
40	Hour	350.00	14,000.00	265.00	10,600.00	225.00	9,000.00	269.28	10,771.20
G-135e	Contractor Furnished Engineering Tools								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00
G-135f	Contractor Furnished Computations								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	2,200.00	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	2,154.25
G-150b	Equipment Rental, Vac-Truck								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	19,800.00	C.S.	19,800.00	C.S.	19,800.00	C.S.	19,800.00
G-150c	Equipment Rental, 75 HP Dozer								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00
G-300a	CPM Scheduling								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	1,443.05
G-700a	Airport Flagger								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	74,000.00	C.S.	74,000.00	C.S.	74,000.00	C.S.	74,000.00
G-710a	Highway Traffic Maintenance								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	28,500.00	L.S.	151,000.00	L.S.	65,000.00	L.S.	57,799.26
G-710c	Highway Traffic Price Adjustment								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
G-710d	Highway Traffic Control								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	129,000.00	C.S.	129,000.00	C.S.	129,000.00	C.S.	129,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0013-XXX-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00103
 Project Location: Lake Hood Seaplane Base Lake Hood Lakeshore Taxilane Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		NEESER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-100q	Junction Box, Type II								
	4 Each	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,450.00	9,800.00	2,494.76	9,979.04
L-100ar	Antenna Pole								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	14,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	13,893.72
L-108t	Underground Fiber Optic Cable								
	930 Linear Foot	5.00	4,650.00	17.00	15,810.00	8.70	8,091.00	8.84	8,221.20
L-109g	Modification of Electrical Enclosure								
	1 Each	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,536.47	5,536.47
L-109i	Minor Electrical Modifications								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	8,000.00	C.S.	8,000.00	C.S.	8,000.00	C.S.	8,000.00
L-109j	Fiber Optic Panel								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	4,100.00	L.S.	4,159.99
L-110z	3-inch PVC Coated Rigid Steel Conduit								
	805 Linear Feet	30.00	24,150.00	38.00	30,590.00	38.00	30,590.00	38.59	31,064.95
L-110aa	3-inch PVC Coated Rigid Steel Conduit (Trenchless)								
	125 Linear Foot	105.00	13,125.00	133.00	16,625.00	132.00	16,500.00	134.86	16,857.50
L-110ab	1-inch HDPE Innerduct								
	930 Linear Foot	13.00	12,090.00	3.50	3,255.00	3.50	3,255.00	3.48	3,236.40
L-155a	Flood Lighting								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	30,116.21
P-151d	Clearing & Grubbing								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	12,259.89
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation								
	27,585 Cubic Yard	20.00	551,700.00	8.00	220,680.00	8.00	220,680.00	9.57	263,988.45
P-153a	Dewatering								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	30,500.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	44,489.41



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 4 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0013-XXX-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00103
 Project Location: Lake Hood Seaplane Base Lake Hood Lakeshore Taxilane Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		NEESER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-154b	Subbase Course								
47,830 Ton		16.00	765,280.00	14.00	669,620.00	16.50	789,195.00	16.16	772,932.80
P-157a	Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	14,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	4,500.00	L.S.	5,870.34
P-157b	Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	271,000.00	C.S.	271,000.00	C.S.	271,000.00	C.S.	271,000.00
P-157f	Withholding								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-157g	SWPPP Manager								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	4,500.00	L.S.	1,554.77
P-160a	Excavation of Pavement (AC)								
22,991 Square Yard		6.50	149,441.50	2.00	45,982.00	3.00	68,973.00	1.56	35,865.96
P-165a	Removal of Structures								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	62,600.00	L.S.	63,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	19,533.86
P-165f	Abandon Existing Pipe								
13 Cubic Yard		600.00	7,800.00	600.00	7,800.00	485.00	6,305.00	605.03	7,865.39
P-170e	Soil Testing Program								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00
P-170f	Contaminated Material Offsite Transportation and Disposal								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00
P-170g	Supplemental Laboratory Test								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00
P-170j	Solid Waste Material Offsite Transportation and Disposal								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00
P-171b	Temporary Contaminated Soil Stockpile Area								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0013-XXX-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00103
 Project Location: Lake Hood Seaplane Base Lake Hood Lakeshore Taxilane Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		NEESER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-209b	Crushed Aggregate Base Course								
	4,330 Ton	45.00	194,850.00	25.00	108,250.00	20.00	86,600.00	22.76	98,550.80
P-401a	Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A								
	2,760 Ton	120.00	331,200.00	120.00	331,200.00	110.00	303,600.00	121.44	335,174.40
P-401b	Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	23,000.00	C.S.	23,000.00	C.S.	23,000.00	C.S.	23,000.00
P-401c	Asphalt Cement, PG 58-34								
	150 Ton	600.00	90,000.00	1.00	150.00	0.01	1.50	1.08	162.00
P-620c	Runway and Taxiway Painting								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	82,700.00	L.S.	16,000.00	L.S.	16,000.00	L.S.	16,480.04
P-650a	Soil Anchor Tie-down								
	11 Set	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,500.00	16,500.00	2,000.00	22,000.00	1,842.40	20,266.40
P-655a	Aircraft Relocation								
	2 Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	615.00	1,230.00	75.00	150.00	1,657.67	3,315.34
P-661d	Relocate Standard Sign								
	7 Each	520.00	3,640.00	325.00	2,275.00	370.00	2,590.00	376.99	2,638.93
P-670a	Hazard Marker Barrier, Plastic								
	10 Each	250.00	2,500.00	375.00	3,750.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	338.78	3,387.80
P-675a	W-Beam Guardrail								
	448 Linear Foot	35.00	15,680.00	27.00	12,096.00	27.00	12,096.00	29.08	13,027.84
P-675f	Remove and Dispose of Guardrail								
	448 Linear Foot	4.00	1,792.00	6.00	2,688.00	2.65	1,187.20	2.69	1,205.12
P-681a	Geotextile, Separation								
	22,470 Square Yard	3.00	67,410.00	1.50	33,705.00	1.25	28,087.50	0.86	19,324.20
P-755e	Concrete Curb Stop								
	4 Each	400.00	1,600.00	100.00	400.00	110.00	440.00	213.24	852.96



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0013-XXX-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00103
 Project Location: Lake Hood Seaplane Base Lake Hood Lakeshore Taxilane Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		NEESER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
S-150a	Cofferdam								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	148,000.00	L.S.	135,000.00	L.S.	77,980.98
S-150b	Float Plane Ramp Plank								
60	Each	1,150.00	69,000.00	1,300.00	78,000.00	1,450.00	87,000.00	1,358.17	81,490.20
S-155a	Float Plane Dock								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	19,900.00	L.S.	23,000.00	L.S.	34,000.00	L.S.	20,393.80
T-901b	Seeding								
560	Pound	50.00	28,000.00	28.00	15,680.00	29.00	16,240.00	28.98	16,228.80
T-905a	Topsoiling								
2,710	Square Yard	4.25	11,517.50	4.50	12,195.00	4.50	12,195.00	3.32	8,997.20
U-700a	Utility Crossing								
1	Each	2,005.00	2,005.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,225.70	3,225.70
Total Basic Bid			3,660,811.00		2,947,832.00		2,997,499.20		3,016,013.71

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid									
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Bid Total:		3,660,811.00		2,947,832.00		2,997,499.20		3,016,013.71	



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 7 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0013-XXX-2017
AKSAS No:Program
No:Project Name: CFAPT00103
Project Location: Lake Hood Seaplane Base Lake Hood Lakeshore Taxilane Reconstruction
Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2017
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid					
		MASS EXCAVATION, INC PO BOX 241093 ANCHORAGE, AK 99524 Phone:907-771-9272 Fax:907-770-7752		PROSSER-DAGG CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 3537 PALMER, AK 99645 Phone:907-745-2526 Fax:907-745-2440	ALASKA EXCAVATING, LLC 4900 FAIRBANKS ST ANCHORAGE, AK 99503 Phone:907-522-7800 Fax:907-522-7801
Bid Total:			3,038,649.60	3,122,904.00	3,192,745.90

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid					
		CONSTRUCTION UNLIMITED, INC. 8821 EMERALD STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99502 Phone:907-243-8667 Fax:907-248-6817		AHTNA CONSTRUCTION & PRIMARY PRODUCTS CORPORATION 110 WEST 38TH AVENUE, SUITE 100 ANCHORAGE, AK 99503 Phone:907-929-5612 Fax:907-929-5713	PRUHS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC 2193 VIKING DRIVE ANCHORAGE, AK 99501 Phone:907-279-1020 Fax:907-279-1089
Bid Total:			3,688,634.00	3,729,075.35	3,762,967.50



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 8 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0013-XXX-2017
AKSAS No:Program
No:Project Name: CFAPT00103
Project Location: Lake Hood Seaplane Base Lake Hood Lakeshore Taxilane Reconstruction
Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2017
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid			
		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 Phone:907-522-2211 Fax:907-344-7723	
Bid Total:		3,966,255.00	